Banking and Financial
Services Law

Cases, Materials, and Problems

Third Edition

Statutory Supplement

Michael P. Malloy
Distinguished Professor and Scholar
University of the Pacific
McGeorge School of Law

Carolina Academic Press
Durham, North Carolina




Copyright © 2011
Michael P. Malloy
All Rights Reserved

ISBN 978-1-61163-101-2

Carolina Academic Press
700 Kent Street
Durham, North Carolina 27701
Telephone (919) 489-7486
Fax (919) 493-5668
E-mail: cap@cap-press.com
WWW.cap-press.com



§21.

§22.
§23.
§24.

§24a.
§25b.

§26.
§27.
§29.
§30.
§35.
§36.
§55.

§57.
§71.

§71a.

§72.
§81.
§83.
§84.
§85.
§86.
§91.
§92.

§92a.

§93.

§161.
§181.

§182.
§191.
§192.
§193.
§194.

Excerpts from United States Code

Current as of 31 December 2010
Title 12. Banks and Banking

Chapter 2 — National Banks

Formation of national banking associations; incorporators; articles of

association

Organization certificate

Acknowledgment and filing of cert1f1cate

Corporate powers of associations

Financial subsidiaries of national banks

State law preemption standards for national banks and subs1dlarles

clarified .

Comptroller to determine 1f assomatlon can commence busmess

Certificate of authority to commence banking

Power to hold real property

Change of name or location

Organization of State banks as national bankmg assomatlons

Branch banks .

Enforcing payment of deﬁc1ency in capltal stock assessments

liquidation; receivership .

Increase of capital by provision in articles of assomatlon

Election

Number of dlrectors penaltles

Qualifications

Place of business .

Loans by bank on its own stock

Lending limits

Rate of interest on loans, dlscounts and purchases

Usurious interest; penalty for taking; limitations

Transfers by bank and other acts in contemplation of 1nsolvency

Acting as insurance agent or broker

Trust powers .

Violations of provisions of chapter .

Reports to Comptroller of the Currency

Voluntary dissolution; appointment and removal of hquldatmg agent
or committee; examination

Notice of intent to dissolve .

Appointment of Federal Deposit Insurance Corporatlon as receiver

Default in payment of circulating notes

Notice to present claims

Dividends on adjusted claims; dlstrlbutlon of assets

il

WD oAb ww

13
13
14
14
15
15

19
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
23
23
24
24
24
25
27

27
28
28
29
29
29



§197.

§197a.

§198.
§199.
§202.
§203.
§205.
§206.
§214.

§214a.

§214c¢

§214d.

§215
§215a

BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LAW

Shareholders' meeting; continuance of receivership; appointment of
agent; winding up business; distribution of assets

Resumption of business by closed bank on consent of deposrtors

Purchase by receiver of property of bank; request to Comptroller

Approval of request

Definitions

Appointment of conservator

Termination of conservatorship

Conservator; powers and duties

Definitions

Procedure for conversion, merger or consolrdatlon
vote of stockholders

Conversions in contravention of State law

Prohibition on conversion .

Consolidation of banks within the same State

Merger of national banks or State banks into national banks

§215a-1.Interstate consolidations and mergers
§215a-2.Expedited Procedures for Certain Reorganizations
§215a-3.Mergers and Consolidations with Subsidiaries

§215b.
§215c.

§221.

§221a.

§222.
§248.
§250.
§321

§324.
§325.
§371.

and Nonbank Affiliates .
Definitions
Mergers, consolidations, and other acqulsrtrons authorlzed

Chapter 3 — Federal Reserve System

Definitions

Additional definitions

Federal reserve districts; membershlp of natlonal banks
Enumerated powers

Independence of financial regulatory agen01es
Application for membership

Laws applicable on becoming members

Examinations

Real estate loans .

§371b-2.Interbank liabilities

§371c.

Banking affiliates

§371c-1.Restrictions on transactions with afﬁhates

§371d.

§372.

§375a.
§375b.

§376.
§378.

§461.

Investment in bank premises or stock of corporation
holding premises

Bankers' acceptances

Loans to executive officers of banks

Extensions of credit to executive officers, directors, and
principal shareholders of member banks

Rate of interest paid to directors, etc.

Dealers in securities engaging in banking business; 1nd1v1duals or
associations engaging in banking business; examinations and

reports; penalties
Reserve requirements

v

29
30
31
31
31
31
32
33
33

33
34
34
35
37
38
38

39
39
39

40
40
41
41
42
42
43
43
43
43
44
48

49
50
51

52
55

55
56



§481.

§503.
§504.
§505.

§1462.
§1463.
§1464.
§1467a.
§1467b.
§1468.

§1752.
§1752a.
§1753.
§1754.
§1756.
§1757.
§1757a.
§1758.
§1759.

§1811.
§1813.
§1814.
§1815.
§1816.
§1817.
§1818.
§1820a.
§1821.
§1823.
§1828.
§1828a.

§1831a.
§1831d.

CONTENTS

Appointment of examiners; examination of member banks, State
banks, and trust companies; reports

Liability of directors and officers of member banks

Civil money penalty

Civil money penalty

Chapter 12 — Federal Savings Associations

Definitions .

Supervision of savings assomatlons

Federal savings associations

Regulations of holding companies

Intermediate holding companies

Transactions with affiliates; extensions of credlt to
executive officers, directors, and principal shareholders

Chapter 14 — Federal Credit Unions

Subchapter I — General Provisions

Definitions

National Credit Union Admmlstratlon
Federal credit union organization
Approval of organization certificate
Reports and examinations .

Powers .

Limitation on member busmess loans
Bylaws .

Membership

Chapter 16 — Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

Definitions

Insured depository 1nst1tut10ns

Deposit insurance

Factors to be considered

Assessments .
Termination of status as 1nsured deposnory 1nst1tut10n
Examination of investment companies

Insurance funds

Corporation monies .
Regulations governing insured dep0s1t0ry 1nst1tut10ns
Prudential safeguards

Activities of insured State banks .
State-chartered insured depository institutions and
insured branches of foreign banks

62
62
62
63

64
65
65
80
96

97

99
100
101
101
102
102
106
107
107

110
110
116
116
117
117
121
134
134
145
153
159
160

162



BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LAW

§1831e. Activities of savings associations

§1831f. Brokered deposits .

§1831i. Agency disapproval of directors and senior executlve
officers of insured depository institutions or

depository institution holding companies

§18310. Prompt corrective action

§1831r-1.Notice of branch closure

§1831u. Interstate bank mergers

§1831v. Authority of State insurance regulator and
Securities and Exchange Commission

§1831w. Safety and soundness firewalls applicable to
financial subsidiaries of banks

§1831x. Insurance customer protections

§1831y. CRA sunshine requirements

§1831aa. Enforcement of Agreements

§1832. Withdrawals by negotiable or transferable 1nstruments
for transfers to third parties

§1835a. Prohibition against deposit production ofﬁces

Chapter 17 — Bank Holding Companies

§1841. Definitions

§1842. Acquisition of bank shares or assets

§1843. Interests in nonbanking organizations

§1844. Administration

§1846. Reservation of rights to States

§1847. Penalties

§1848. Judicial review

§1849. Saving provision .

§1850. Acquisition of subsidiary, nonbanklng act1v1ty or busmess

and tying arrangement: Federal Reserve Board proceedings;

application for authorization; competitor as party in
interest and person aggrieved; judicial review
§1850a. Securities holding companies

Chapter 22 — Tying Arrangements

§1971. Definitions

§1972. Certain tying arrangements prohlblted
correspondent accounts . .

§1975. Civil actions by persons injured; jurisdiction and venue;
amount of recovery

§1976. Injunctive relief for persons against threatened loss
or damages; equitable proceedings; preliminary injunctions

vi

163
164

165
165
166
167

173

173
174
177
180

180
180

181
187
192
207
212
213
213
213

. 215

215

218

219

221

. 221



CONTENTS

Chapter 30 — Community Reinvestment

§2903. Financial institutions; evaluation . . . . . 222
§2906. Written evaluations . . . . . . 223
§2908. Small bank regulatory relief . . . . . 224

Chapter 33 — Depository Institution Management Interlocks

§3201. Definitions . . . . 225
§3202. Dual service of management ofﬁ01al as management
official of unaffiliated institution or holding company in
same area, town, or village prohibited . . . 226
§3203. Dual service of management official of $2,500,000, 000
institution or holding company as management official of
unaffiliated $1,500,000,000 institution or holding

company prohibited . . . . . 226

§3204. Exceptions . . . . . 227
§3205. Management official in posmon prlor

to November 10, 1978 . . . . . . 228

§3206. Administration and enforcement . . . . . 228

§3207. Rules and regulations . . . 229

§3208. Powers available to Attorney General for enforcement . . 229

Chapter 40 — International Lending Supervision
§3907. Capital adequacy . . . . . . 230
Title 15. Commerce and Trade

Chapter 1 — Monopolies and Combinations in Restraint of Trade

§l. Trusts, etc., in restraint of trade illegal; penalty . . . 231
§2. Monopolizing trade a felony; penalty . . . . 231
§18. Acquisition by one corporation of stock of another . . . 231

Chapter 2A — Securities and Trust Indentures

Subchapter I — Domestic Securities

§77b.  Definitions; promotion of efficiency, competition,

and capital formation . . . . . 232
§77c.  Classes of securities under this subchapter . . . . 232
§77q. Fraudulent interstate transactions . . . . . 233

Chapter 2B — Securities Exchanges
§78c.  Definitions and application . . . . . 233

Vil



§78;.
§781.

§80a-2.
§80a-3.
§80a-8.

§80b-2.
§80b-3.

§80b-10a.

§6701.

§6711.
§6712.
§6713.

§6714.
§6715.

§6716.
§6717.

§6731.
§6732.
§6733.
§6734.
§6735.

BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LAW

Manipulative and deceptive devices
Registration requirements for securities

Chapter 2D — Investment Companies and Advisers

Subchapter I — Investment Companies

Definitions .
Definition of investment company .
Registration of investment companies

Subchapter II — Investment Advisers

Definitions
Registration of investment adv1sers
Consultation

Chapter III — Insurance

Operation of state law

Subtitle A — State Regulation of Insurance

Functional regulation of insurance .

Insurance underwriting in national banks

Title insurance activities of national banks
and their affiliates

Expedited and equalized dispute resolutlon for
federal regulators

Certain state affiliation laws preempted for
insurance companies and affiliates

Interagency consultation

Definition of state

Subtitle B — Redomestication of Mutual Insurers

General application .
Redomestication of mutual insurers

Effect on state laws restricting redomestlcatlon
Other provisions .

Definitions

238
239

239
240
240

242
243
243

244

250
250

251
251
252

252
254

254
254
256

257

257

Subtitle C — National Association of Registered Agents and Brokers

§6751.
§6752.
§6753.

State flexibility in multistate licensing reforms
National association of registered agents and brokers
Purpose .

viii

258
260
260



§6754.
§6755.
§6756.
§6757.
§6758.
§6759.
§6760.
§6762.
§6763.
§6764.
§6765.
§6766

§6801.
§6802.

§6803.
§6804.
§6805.
§6807
§6809

CONTENTS

Relationship to the Federal Government
Membership

Board of directors

Officers . . . .
Bylaws, rules, and disciplinary action
Assessments

Functions of the NAIC

Elimination of NAIC oversight
Relationship to State law .
Coordination with other regulators .
Judicial review

Definitions

Chapter V — Privacy

Subtitle A — Disclosure of Nonpublic Personal Information

Protection of nonpublic personal information

Obligations with respect to disclosures of
personal information . .

Disclosure of institution privacy policy

Rulemaking

Enforcement

Relation to state laws

Definitions

X

. 260
. 260
. 262
. 263
. 263
. 265
. 265
. 266
. 267
. 267
. 268
. 268

. 269

. 269
. 271
. 272
. 273
. 274
. 274



