Banking and Financial Services Law

Cases, Materials, and Problems

Third Edition

Statutory Supplement

Michael P. Malloy Distinguished Professor and Scholar University of the Pacific McGeorge School of Law

> Carolina Academic Press Durham, North Carolina

Copyright © 2011 Michael P. Malloy All Rights Reserved

ISBN 978-1-61163-101-2

Carolina Academic Press 700 Kent Street Durham, North Carolina 27701 Telephone (919) 489-7486 Fax (919) 493-5668 E-mail: cap@cap-press.com www.cap-press.com

Excerpts from United States Code

Current as of 31 December 2010

Title 12. Banks and Banking

Chapter 2 – National Banks

§21.	Formation of national banking associati	ons; incorpo	rators; ai	rticles of	
	association	•			3
§22.	Organization certificate				3
§23.	Acknowledgment and filing of certifica	te .			4
§24.	Corporate powers of associations .				4
§24a.	Financial subsidiaries of national banks				5
§25b.	State law preemption standards for national	onal banks a	nd subsid	iaries	
0	clarified				10
§26.	Comptroller to determine if association	can commer	nce busine	ess	13
§27.	Certificate of authority to commence ba				13
§29.	Power to hold real property .				14
§30.	Change of name or location .				14
§35.	Organization of State banks as national	banking asso	ociations		15
§36.	Branch banks				15
§55.	Enforcing payment of deficiency in cap	ital stock; as	sessment	s;	
0	liquidation; receivership	•			19
§57.	Increase of capital by provision in articl	les of associa	ation		20
§71.	Election				20
§71a.	Number of directors; penalties .				20
§72.	Qualifications				20
§81.	Place of business				21
§83.	Loans by bank on its own stock .				21
§84.	Lending limits				21
§85.	Rate of interest on loans, discounts and	purchases			23
§86.	Usurious interest; penalty for taking; lin	*			23
§91.	Transfers by bank and other acts in con		f insolver	ncy	24
§92.	Acting as insurance agent or broker				24
§92a.	Trust powers				24
§93.	Violations of provisions of chapter .				25
§161.	Reports to Comptroller of the Currency				27
§181.	Voluntary dissolution; appointment and	removal of	liquidatin	g agent	
0	or committee; examination .				27
§182.	Notice of intent to dissolve .				28
§191.	Appointment of Federal Deposit Insuration	nce Corporat	tion as rec	ceiver	28
§192.	Default in payment of circulating notes	•			29
§193.	Notice to present claims				29
§194.	Dividends on adjusted claims; distribut	ion of assets			29

BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LAW

§197.	Shareholders' meeting; continuance	of recei	vership; a	ppointm	ent of	
	agent; winding up business; distr	ibution o	of assets			29
§197a.	Resumption of business by closed b	oank on c	consent of	f deposito	ors	30
§198.	Purchase by receiver of property of	bank; re	quest to (Comptrol	ler	31
§199.	Approval of request .					31
§202.	Definitions					31
§203.	Appointment of conservator					31
§205.	Termination of conservatorship					32
§206.	Conservator; powers and duties					33
§214.	Definitions					33
§214a.	Procedure for conversion, merger, o	or consol	idation;			
	vote of stockholders .					33
§214c	Conversions in contravention of Sta	ate law				34
§214d.	Prohibition on conversion .					34
§215	Consolidation of banks within the s	ame Stat	te			35
§215a	Merger of national banks or State b	anks into	o national	banks		37
§215a-1	.Interstate consolidations and merge	rs				38
§215a-2	E.Expedited Procedures for Certain R	eorganiz	ations			38
§215a-3	Mergers and Consolidations with S	ubsidiari	es			
	and Nonbank Affiliates .					39
§215b.	Definitions					39
§215c.	Mergers, consolidations, and other	acquisiti	ons autho	orized		39

Chapter 3 – Federal Reserve System

§221.	Definitions						40
§221a.	Additional definitions						40
§222.	Federal reserve districts; membership	o of nati	onal ban	ks			41
§248.	Enumerated powers						41
§250.	Independence of financial regulatory	agencie	es				42
§321	Application for membership .						42
§324.	Laws applicable on becoming member	ers					43
§325.	Examinations						43
§371.	Real estate loans						43
0	.Interbank liabilities						43
§371c.	Banking affiliates						44
§371c-1	Restrictions on transactions with affil	liates					48
§371d.	Investment in bank premises or stock	c of corp	oration				
	holding premises						49
§372.	Bankers' acceptances						50
§375a.	Loans to executive officers of banks						51
§375b.	Extensions of credit to executive offi	cers, dir	ectors, a	nd			
	principal shareholders of member					•	52
§376.	Rate of interest paid to directors, etc.						55
§378.	Dealers in securities engaging in bank	king bus	siness; in	dividuals	s or		
	associations engaging in banking b	ousiness	; examin	ations an	d		
	reports; penalties						55
§461.	Reserve requirements						56

CONTENTS

§481.	Appointment of examin	ers; exar	nination	of member	banks,	State	
	banks, and trust com	panies; re	eports				62
§503.	Liability of directors an	d officer	s of men	nber banks			62
§504.	Civil money penalty						62
§505.	Civil money penalty						63

Chapter 12 – Federal Savings Associations

§1462.	Definitions					64
§1463.	Supervision of savings associations	5				65
§1464.	Federal savings associations					65
§1467a.	Regulations of holding companies					80
§1467b.	Intermediate holding companies					96
§1468.	Transactions with affiliates; extens	ions of c	redit to			
	executive officers, directors, and	l principa	l shareho	olders		97

Chapter 14 – Federal Credit Unions

Subchapter I – General Provisions

§1752.	Definitions			•		99
§1752a.	National Credit Union Adm	ninistratio	on			100
§1753.	Federal credit union organiz	zation				101
§1754.	Approval of organization co	ertificate		•		101
§1756.	Reports and examinations .		•	•		102
§1757.	Powers		•	•		102
§1757a.	Limitation on member busin	ness loan	IS	•		106
§1758.	Bylaws		•	•		107
§1759.	Membership					107

Chapter 16 – Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

§1811.	Federal Deposit Insurance	Corporat	ion				110
§1813.	Definitions .						110
§1814.	Insured depository instituti	ions					116
§1815.	Deposit insurance						116
§1816.	Factors to be considered						117
§1817.	Assessments .						117
§1818.	Termination of status as in	sured dep	oository i	nstitutior	1		121
§1820a.	Examination of investment	t compan	ies				134
§1821.	Insurance funds .						134
§1823.	Corporation monies						145
§1828.	Regulations governing inst	ured depo	ository in	stitutions			153
§1828a.	Prudential safeguards						159
§1831a.	Activities of insured State	banks					160
§1831d.	State-chartered insured dep	oository i	nstitutior	is and			
	insured branches of foreign	1 banks					162

BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LAW

§1831e. Activities of savings associations				. 16	3
§1831f. Brokered deposits .				. 16	4
§1831i. Agency disapproval of directors a	nd sen	ior execut	ive		
officers of insured depository ir	nstituti	ons or			
depository institution holding	g comp	oanies		. 16	55
§18310. Prompt corrective action .				. 16	5
§1831r-1.Notice of branch closure .				. 16	6
§1831u. Interstate bank mergers .				. 16	7
§1831v. Authority of State insurance regul	ator ar	nd			
Securities and Exchange Comm	nission	•		. 17	'3
§1831w. Safety and soundness firewalls ap	plicabl	le to			
financial subsidiaries of banks				. 17	3
§1831x. Insurance customer protections				. 17	4
§1831y. CRA sunshine requirements				. 17	7
§1831aa. Enforcement of Agreements				. 18	0
§1832. Withdrawals by negotiable or tran	sferab	le instrum	ents		
for transfers to third parties				. 18	0
§1835a. Prohibition against deposit produc	tion o	ffices		. 18	60

Chapter 17 – Bank Holding Companies

§1841.	Definitions					181
§1842.	Acquisition of bank shares or asset	ts				187
§1843.	Interests in nonbanking organization	ons				192
§1844.	Administration					207
§1846.	Reservation of rights to States					212
§1847.	Penalties					213
§1848.	Judicial review					213
§1849.	Saving provision					213
§1850.	Acquisition of subsidiary, nonbank	king activ	vity or bus	siness,		
	and tying arrangement: Federal	Reserve	Board pr	oceeding	s;	
	application for authorization;	competit	or as part	y in		
	interest and person aggriev	ed; judic	ial review	/		215
§1850a.	Securities holding companies					215

Chapter 22 – Tying Arrangements

Definitions .							218
Certain tying arrangement	nts prohib	oited;					
							219
Civil actions by persons	injured; j	urisdictio	n and ve	enue;			
amount of recovery							221
or damages; equitable	proceedi	ngs; preli	minary i	njunctions	5		221
	Certain tying arrangemen correspondent account Civil actions by persons amount of recovery Injunctive relief for person	Certain tying arrangements prohib correspondent accounts . Civil actions by persons injured; j amount of recovery . Injunctive relief for persons again	Certain tying arrangements prohibited; correspondent accounts Civil actions by persons injured; jurisdiction amount of recovery Injunctive relief for persons against threate	Certain tying arrangements prohibited; correspondent accounts Civil actions by persons injured; jurisdiction and ve amount of recovery Injunctive relief for persons against threatened loss	Certain tying arrangements prohibited; correspondent accounts	Certain tying arrangements prohibited; correspondent accounts	Certain tying arrangements prohibited; correspondent accounts

CONTENTS

Chapter 30 - Community Reinvestment

§2903.	Financial institutions; evaluation						222
§2906.	Written evaluations .						223
§2908.	Small bank regulatory relief						224
0							
	Chapter 33 – Depository Inst	itution	Manag	gement I	nterlocl	KS .	
§3201.	Definitions						225
§3201.	Dual service of management offici			· it	·	•	225
<i>§</i> 5262.	official of unaffiliated institution						
							226
82202	same area, town, or village pr				•	·	226
§3203.	Dual service of management offici						
	institution or holding company a						
	unaffiliated \$1,500,000,000 in		n or hold	ing			
	company prohibited						226
§3204.	Exceptions						227
§3205.	Management official in position pr						
	to November 10, 1978						228
83206	to November 10, 1978 . Administration and enforcement						228
83207	Rules and regulations .	•			•		229
	Powers available to Attorney Gene				•		229
<i>§</i> 5208.	Towers available to Attorney Gene		moreem	ciit	•	•	229
	Chapter 40 – Internatio	onal Le	nding S	Supervis	ion		
§3907.	Capital adequacy .						230
0	1 1 2						
	Title 15. Com	merce	and Tra	ade			
C	Chapter 1 – Monopolies and Co	ombina	tions in	n Restra	int of T	rade	e
§1.	Trusts, etc., in restraint of trade ille	egal; pen	alty				231
§2.	Monopolizing trade a felony; pena	lty					231
§18.	Acquisition by one corporation of	stock of	another				231
0	1 7 1						
	Chapter 2A – Securit	ies and	Trust I	ndentur	es		
	Subchapter I – D	omesti	c Secu	rities			
877h	Definitions: promotion of offician		atition				
§77b.	Definitions; promotion of efficience	y, comp	ennon,				222
0.77	and capital formation .	•	•	•	•	·	232
§77c.	Classes of securities under this sub	-		•	•	•	232
§77q.	Fraudulent interstate transactions	•	•	•	•	•	233
	Chapter 2B – Se	curities	Excha	inges			
§78c.	Definitions and application	•	•	•		•	233

BANKING AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LAW

§78j.	Manipulative and deceptive devices		. 238
§78 <i>l</i> .	Registration requirements for securities		. 239

Chapter 2D – Investment Companies and Advisers

Subchapter I – Investment Companies

§80a-2.	Definitions				239
§80a-3.	Definition of investment company				240
§80a-8.	Registration of investment compar	nies			240

Subchapter II – Investment Advisers

§80b-2.	Definitions					242
§80b-3.	Registration of in	vestment	advisers			243
§80b-10a	Consultation					243

Chapter III – Insurance

§6701. Operati	on of state law						. 244
----------------	-----------------	--	--	--	--	--	-------

Subtitle A – State Regulation of Insurance

§6711.	Functional regulation of insurance .			. 250
§6712.	Insurance underwriting in national banks			. 250
§6713.	Title insurance activities of national banks	3		
	and their affiliates .			. 251
§6714.	Expedited and equalized dispute resolution	n for		
	federal regulators			. 251
§6715.	Certain state affiliation laws preempted fo	r		
	insurance companies and affiliates			. 252
§6716.	Interagency consultation .			. 252
§6717.	Definition of state			. 254

Subtitle B – Redomestication of Mutual Insurers

. 254	ł
. 254	ļ
. 256)
. 257	1
. 257	1
	. 254 . 254 . 256 . 257 . 257

Subtitle C - National Association of Registered Agents and Brokers

§6751.	State flexibility in multistate licensing reforms		258
§6752.	National association of registered agents and brokers		260
§6753.	Purpose		260

CONTENTS

Relationship to the Federal G	Bovernn	nent					260
Membership							260
Board of directors .							262
Officers							263
Bylaws, rules, and disciplina	ry actic	n					263
Assessments							265
Functions of the NAIC .							265
Elimination of NAIC oversig	ght						266
Relationship to State law .							267
Coordination with other regu	lators						267
Judicial review .							268
Definitions							268
	Membership Board of directors Officers Bylaws, rules, and disciplina Assessments	Membership Board of directors . Officers Bylaws, rules, and disciplinary action Assessments Functions of the NAIC . Elimination of NAIC oversight Relationship to State law . Coordination with other regulators Judicial review .	Board of directors.Officers.Sylaws, rules, and disciplinary actionAssessments.Functions of the NAIC.Elimination of NAIC oversight.Relationship to State law.Coordination with other regulators.Judicial review.	MembershipBoard of directors.Officers.Sylaws, rules, and disciplinary actionAssessments.Functions of the NAIC.Elimination of NAIC oversight.Relationship to State law.Coordination with other regulators.Judicial review.	MembershipBoard of directorsOfficersBylaws, rules, and disciplinary actionAssessmentsFunctions of the NAICElimination of NAIC oversightRelationship to State lawCoordination with other regulatorsJudicial review	MembershipBoard of directorsOfficersBylaws, rules, and disciplinary actionAssessmentsFunctions of the NAICElimination of NAIC oversightRelationship to State lawCoordination with other regulatorsJudicial review	Membership

Chapter V – Privacy

Subtitle A – Disclosure of Nonpublic Personal Information

0	Protection of nonpublic j Obligations with respect			•	•	. 269
0	personal information					. 269
§6803.	Disclosure of institution	privacy	policy			. 271
§6804.	Rulemaking .					. 272
§6805.	Enforcement .					. 273
§6807.	Relation to state laws					. 274
§6809.	Definitions .		•		•	. 274